Publication Number  31136     Revision  A    Amendment  1  Issue Date  February 5, 2004
PRELIMINARY
S71NS128JA0/S71NS064JA0
Stacked Multi-Chip Product (MCP)
128 Megabit (8 M x 16-Bit) and 64 Megabit (4 M x 16-Bit),
110 nm CMOS 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst Mode Flash Memories with 16 Megabit (1M x 16-Bit) pSRAM
Distinctive Characteristics

February 5, 2004 31136A1 S71NS128JA0/S71NS064JA0 7
P r e l i m i n a r y
ORDERING INFORMATION
The order number (Valid Combination) is formed by the following:
Valid Combinations
The following configurations are planned to be supported for this device. Consult the local
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly re-
leased combinations.
S71NS 128 J A0 BA W 00 3
PACKING TYPE
3 =  13 inch Tape and Reel
ADDITIONAL ORDERING OPTIONS
00 =  66 MHz Flash,EMLSI pSRAM
01 =  54 MHz Flash,EMLSI pSRAM
10 =  66 MHz Flash,Cypress pSRAM
11 =  54 MHz Flash,Cypress pSRAM
20 =  66 MHz Flash,Micron pSRAM
21 =  54 MHz Flash,Micron pSRAM
TEMPERATURE RANGE
W = Wireless (–25°C to +85°C)
For Industrial (–40°C to +85°C), contact local
sales office
PACKAGE TYPE
BA = Very Thin Fine-Pitch BGA
Lead (Pb)-Free Compliant Package
BF = Very Thin Fine-Pitch BGA
Lead (Pb)-Free Package
pSRAM DENSITY
A0 = 16 Megabit (1M x 16-Bit)
FLASH PROCESS TECHNOLOGY
J =  110 nm Floating Gate Technology
FLASH DENSITY
128 =  128 Megabit (8 M x 16-Bit)
064 =  64 Megabit (4 M x 16-Bit)
DEVICE FAMILY
S71NS = Stacked Multi-Chip Product,
Simultaneous Read/Write, Burst Mode Flash Memory with Multiplexed I/O
1.8-Volt Operation, Top Boot Sectors, and pSRAM
8 S71NS128JA0/S71NS064JA0 31136A1  February 5, 2004
P r e l i m i n a r y
Valid Combinations for BGA Package
Order Number Package Marking Package Density Speed
S71NS128JA0BAW013 71NS128JA0BAW01 Pb-Free Compliant 128 Mb + 16 Mb EMLSI
pSRAM
54 MHz
S71NS128JA0BFW013 71NS128JA0BFW01 Pb-Free
S71NS128JA0BAW113 71NS128JA0BAW11 Pb-Free Compliant 128 Mb + 16 Mb Cypress
pSRAMS71NS128JA0BFW113 71NS128JA0BFW11 Pb-Free
S71NS128JA0BAW213 71NS128JA0BAW21 Pb-Free Compliant 128 Mb + 16 Mb Micron
pSRAMS71NS128JA0BFW213 71NS128JF0BAW21 Pb-Free
S71NS064JA0BAW013 71NS064JA0BAW01 Pb-Free Compliant 64 Mb + 16 Mb EMLSI
pSRAMS71NS064JA0BFW013 71NS064JA0BFW01 Pb-Free
S71NS064JA0BAW113 71NS064JA0BAW11 Pb-Free Compliant 128 Mb + 16 Mb Cypress
pSRAMS71NS064JA0BFW113 71NS064JA0BFW11 Pb-Free
S71NS064JA0BAW213 71NS064JA0BAW21 Pb-Free Compliant 128 Mb + 16 Mb Micron
pSRAMS71NS064JA0BFW213 71NS064JF0BAW21 Pb-Free
February 5, 2004 31136A1 S71NS128JA0/S71NS064JA0 9
P r e l i m i n a r y
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS–S71NS128JA0
NLA048—48-Ball Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
10 x 11 mm Package
* For reference only. BSC is an ANSI standard for Basic Space Centering
PACKAGE NLA 048
JEDEC N/A
9.95 mm x 10.95 mm NOM        NOTE
PACKAGE
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX
A 1.05 --- 1.20 OVERALL THICKNESS
A1 0.20 --- --- BALL HEIGHT
A2 0.85 0.91 0.97 BODY THICKNESS
D 9.85 9.95 10.05 BODY SIZE
E 10.85 10.95 11.05 BODY SIZE
D1 4.50 BSC. BALL FOOTPRINT